DocuSign Envelope ID: 30DCF653-03EB-4066-A864-F81FEDCDDODC

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 2
CONTRACT #:  MA3968
Starting Date: 1/22/2023
Expiration Date:  1/21/2028

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
Krueger International Inc. (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:
Request to add new product — STOUT Tables
Discounting will follow contract discounting:

$1 - $49,999 — 44% and $50,000 and greater - 45%

Please find the attached information on product line for your review.

Effective Date of Amendment: 5/12/2023

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH
DocuSigned by:
(rm 5/12/2023 [M 9/28/2023
A C38BESDACS528424...

htractor's Signature Date Director, State or utan Division of Purchasing Date

Andy Van Straten

Contractor's Name (Print)

Contract manager
Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use |
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Laurel deLagerheim (801) 957-7121 ldelagerheim@utah.gov MA




DocuSign Envelope ID: 30DCF653-03EB-4066-A864-F81FEDCDDODC

Y — — "
LI I Y iR ) °
S 0000 0009 099 ® & o o o o o
i ' e e @ : e e
S 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
e o o o o o o
‘ L ® & o o o o o

,,,,,,,,,

-




ooy beg

15913004

's9)A1s Buluies| ulapow 10} pabieyd ARIS SB2IASP D1UOIID3|S 9INSUS suonN|os Jamod pajesBalu|
'SpaaU 1asn ajepowiwodde 0} syooy Jo sjpued pus pieogbad ‘aseq a|geisnipe-jybiay e yum
paunads ag ued pue saoeds diyen-ybiy Jo spuewap spoddns awely pibu oy “seoedsiaxew pue

SIUBLILOIIAUS BUILIES| PAIUSHO-AYILS JO SPaaU [RUOIDUN BU} 193W 0} paubisap a1om sa|qe) IN0lS

NOILONN4 1SNg0d

0000a0034184-798Y-9907-83E0-65940A0E :dl mnﬁméu ubisnooq



DocuSign Envelope ID: 30DCF653-03EB-4066-A864-F81FEDCDDODC

STOUT STATEMENT OF LINE

Not all options shown. View full details at ki.com/stout.

Featuring a robust rectangular frame and steel perimeter apron for strength and support, Stout tables are available in a wide

range of worksurface options and finish materials.

TABLES
Fixed Height Adjustable Height
OPTIONS
Footrest Worksurfaces
Single Dual Dual w/ Shelf Laminate Butcher Block Phenolic Resin
Pegboard Hook Power Casters/Glides
End Panel Undersurface Dean Undersurface Industrial Casters Nylon Glides
Module
ACCESSORY COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCT
i |
; [ I
1
[
Pegboard Hooks Ruckus Totes

1330 BELLEVUE STREET P.0. BOX 8100

GREEN BAY, W1 54308-8100

800.424.2432 / KI.COM

Klis a trusted expert for furniture and wall systems around the globe.

USA | CANADA | MEXICO | UK | EUROPE | ASIA | MIDDLE EAST

© 2022 Krueger International, Inc. All Rights Reserved. o

KI-BR-000484/KI/IP/1222 VIEW FEATURED LEARN MORE ABOUT
FABRICS & FINISHES STOUT




DocuSign Envelope ID: 30DCF653-03EB-4066-A864-F81FEDCDDODC

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 1
CONTRACT #: MA3968
Starting Date: 1/22/2023
Expiration Date:  1/21/20285

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
Krueger International Inc. (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

New contract was BID and submitted in April of 2022, since April KI has had a list price increase effective on
October 3, 2022. Similar to other furniture manufacturers (and, for that matter, virtually every other business
and institution these days), KI continues to incur unprecedented cost increases across its entire supply chain.
While we continue to absorb much of these increases, KI simply cannot absorb all and continue to offer
competitive and superior quality products. KI will not compromise on that standard.

As a result, effective October 3, 2022, KI adjusted list prices for those individual product groups most affected
by continuing cost increases. KI is requesting to start off the new contract at KI’s current list price, all other
terms and conditions will stay as negotiated, including discounts.

Effective Date of Amendment: 1/22/2023

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRAGTOR STATE OF UTAH
\ \ DocuSigned by:
12/22/2022 *[C3BBE9DA0528424 9/2 8/202 3
Contractor’s Signature Date Director, State or utah Division of Purchasing Date

Andy Van Straten

Contractor's Name (Print)

Contract Manager
Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use l
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Laurel deLagerheim (801) 957-7121 ldelagerheim@utah.gov MA






